32. SERVICE SHEETS - OTHER THAN DEDICATIONS

Association/Guild Offices or Forms of Service

Acc. No.
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044

1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044

Association/Guild
Ancient Society of College Youths
Beverley and District Ringing Society
Derby Diocesan Association of Church Bellringers
Dudley and District Guild of Change Ringers
Durham and Newcastle Diocesan Association of Ringers
Gloucester and Bristol Diocesan Association of Church Bell
Ringers
Hereford Diocesan Guild of Bell Ringers
Kent County Association of Change Ringers
Kent County Association of Change Ringers
Kent County Association of Change Ringers
Ladies' Guild of Change Ringers
Oxford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers
Peterborough Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers
Peterborough Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers
Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers
Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers
Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers
Truro Diocesan Guild of Ringers
Truro Diocesan Guild of Ringers
Wakefield, Cathedral Church of All Saints
Winchester Guild of Change-Ringers

Funerals and Memorial Services

Acc. No.
1044
1044

1044
1044

Cannon, Arthur Patrick 1913-1982

Clouston, Ranald Warren Monteith 1925-2002
Photocopy

Elphick, George Philip 1911-1993
Fellows, Martin Daniel 1945-2008

Details
Form of Service for Annual Festival
Order of Service
Order of Service
Form of Service for meetings
Form of Service for meetings
Form of Service for meetings

Ringers' Office  (Revised)

Form of Divine Service to be used at meetings

Form of Divine Service to be used at meetings

Form of Divine Service to be used at meetings

Form of Service for meetings

Office for use at Guild and Branch meetings etc First draft
Forms of Service for Guild and Branch Meetings
Form of Service for Guild and Branch Meetings

Office

Forms of Service

Belfry Prayers Single sided card for hanging in belfry
Guild Office

Alternative Guild Office

The Bellringers' Office

Form of Service for meetings

Place
Southwark Cathedral
Hartest, All Saints

Southover, Lewes, SJB
Stourbridge, St Thomas

Date

1922

1979
1912
1932
Post 1932

1961-2
1987
2002

Post 1980

1896

Date
29.i.1983
30.iii.2002

6.v.1993
9.v.2008



1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044

Hemming, Gerald Clive 1932-2006
Lewis, Edwin Hugh 1881-1963

Lufkin, Frank Benjamin 1910-1997
Pailing, James 1938-2005

Pipe, Roderick Wilgress 1940-2011
Prior, James

Smith, Roger Douglas St John 1913-2002
Thurlow, Gilbert

Williams, Wilfred  1905-1986

Woolley, Christopher Weldon 1906-1991
Wratten, Cyril A 1934-2004

Miscellaneous

Acc. No.

1044

1044
1044
1044

1044
1044
1044
1044
1044
1044

1044

1044

1044
1044

1044
1044

National Memorial Service for our Church Bell-Ringers who
have given their lives for King and Country in the Great
War, 1914-1918

Central Council of Church Bellringers
Central Council of Church Bellringers Songs of Praise

A Celebration of the Formation of the Derby, Leicester,
Midland Counties and Southwell Bell-Ringing Guilds in
1946

Ancient Society of College Youth

Bedfordshire Association of Church Bell Ringers
Cannock, St Luke

Coventry Cathedral - A service for church bell ringers
Derby Association of Church Bellringers 50th anniversary

Durham and Newcastle Diocesan Association of Church
Bell Ringers Carol Service

Durham and Newcastle Diocesan Association of Church
Bell Ringers Centenary Anniversary Meeting

Essex Association of Change Ringers Service of Thanks-
giving and Rededication to celebrate 125th anniversary

Great Barr, St Margaret Bi-centenary of the bells

Great Barr, St Margaret Bi-centenary of the bells and
Lichfield Archdeaconry Society meeting - Songs of Praise

Greater London Ringers Millennium Festival Evensong

Hertford County Association of Change-Ringers -
Dedication of a memorial to John Briant

Great Hampton, St Andrew
Cornhill, St Michael

Kirby le Soken, St Michael
Bickley, St George
Birmingham, St Martin
Westminster Abbey

Darley Dale, St Helen
Chichester Cathedral
London, St Lawrence Jewry
Bushey, St James
Cheltenham Parish Church of St Mary

Place
London, St Clement Danes

London, St Paul's Cathedral
Shrewsbury, St Mary
Burton upon Trent, St Paul

350th Anniversary Service of Thanksgiving
Centenary Service

Bellringers Service

Coventry Cathedral

Derby Cathedral of All Saints

Fenham, St James and St Basil

Durham Cathedral Chapter House
Writtle, All Saints

Great Barr, St Margaret
Great Barr, St Margaret

Southwark Cathedral
Hertford, All Saints

9.xi.2006
2.xi.1963
21.i.1997
11.vii.2005
18.iv.2011
28.xii.1994
7.ii.2002
1.v.1991
21.viii.1986
22.vii.1991
2.xi.2004

Date
22.ii.1919

25.v.1991
26.v.1996
20.i.1996

7.x.1987
30.v.1982
16.xi.1996
20.iv.1963
20.iv.1996
14.xii.2002

27.viii. 1977

6.vi.2004

1.vi.1996
21.ix.1996

19.xi.2000
13.v.2000



1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044

1044
1044

1044

1044

1044
1044

1044

Commemoration Service on 50th anniversary of the death

of Sir Arthur Percival Heywood Bart.

Huntingdonshire Church Bell Restoration Society - Silver

Jubilee Service

Service for the Surrey Association to commemorate the
centenary of the birth of Cyril Frederick Johnston OBE

Kent County Association of Change Ringers - A service of

thanksgiving and dedication

Kent County Association of Change Ringers - A service of

thanksgiving and dedication

Kent County Association of Change Ringers - Centenary

Service

Norwich Diocesan Association of Ringers - Service
celebrating the 121st anniversary of founding and
dedication of President's badge of office

Oxford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers - Centenary

Service of Thanksgiving

Oxford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers - Annual
Festival Service and dedication of two mural tablets in
memory of the Revd Charles E Wigg and Frederick Sharpe

Guild of Post and Telecom Ringers - Service
The Ringing World - Evensong to mark the 75th

anniversary

Royal Air Force Guild of Church Bellringers - Choral

Evensong

St Paul's Cathedral Guild of Ringers - Evensong to mark
the centenary of the dedication of the cathedral bells

Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers

Society of Royal Cumberland Youths - A service of

thanksgiving for 250th anniversary

Shropshire Association of Church Bellringers - service of
thanksgiving and praise for 75th anniversary

Southwark Diocesan Bellringers' Jubilee Celebration -

Choral Evensong
Stedman, Fabian - Memorial service

Winchester and Portsmouth Diocesan Guild of Church Bell

Ringers - Centenary Service

Worcester Cathedral Guild of Bellringers - Centenary

Service

Duffield, St Alkkmund
Godmanchester, St Mary the Virgin
Croydon Parish Church

(includes invitation card)
Canterbury Cathedral

Canterbury Cathedral

Canterbury Cathedral

Aylsham, St Michael

Reading, St Mary

? Oxford, Christ Church Cathedral
Skipton, Holy Trinity

Southwark Cathedral

London, St Clement Danes

London, St Paul's Cathedral

Marlborough College Chapel of St Michael and All Angels

Holborn, St Andrew
Shrewsbury, St Chad
Southwark Cathedral

London, St Andrew, Undershaft
Winchester Cathedral

Worcester Cathedral

23.iv.1966

23.x.2004

5.v.1984

12.iv.1971

3.iv.1972

15.v.1980

4.iv.1998

17.i.1981

1.vii.1978

18.iii.1995

20.ix.1986

14.iii.1998

4.xi.1978

9.v.1981
6.ix.1997

14.vii.2001

4.x.1980

5.xi.1983
26.vi.1979

9.v.1993



