32. SERVICE SHEETS - OTHER THAN DEDICATIONS

Association/Guild Offices or Forms of Service

Acc. No.	Association/Guild	Details	Date
1044	Ancient Society of College Youths	Form of Service for Annual Festival	
1044	Beverley and District Ringing Society	Order of Service	
1044	Derby Diocesan Association of Church Bellringers	Order of Service	
1044	Dudley and District Guild of Change Ringers	Form of Service for meetings	
1044	Durham and Newcastle Diocesan Association of Ringers	Form of Service for meetings	
1044	Gloucester and Bristol Diocesan Association of Church Bell Ringers	Form of Service for meetings	1922
1044	Hereford Diocesan Guild of Bell Ringers	Ringers' Office (Revised)	1979
1044	Kent County Association of Change Ringers	Form of Divine Service to be used at meetings	1912
1044	Kent County Association of Change Ringers	Form of Divine Service to be used at meetings	1932
1044	Kent County Association of Change Ringers	Form of Divine Service to be used at meetings	Post 1932
1044	Ladies' Guild of Change Ringers	Form of Service for meetings	
1044	Oxford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers	Office for use at Guild and Branch meetings etc First draft	1961-2
1044	Peterborough Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers	Forms of Service for Guild and Branch Meetings	1987
1044	Peterborough Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers	Form of Service for Guild and Branch Meetings	2002
1044	Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers	Office	
1044	Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers	Forms of Service	
1044	Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers	Belfry Prayers Single sided card for hanging in belfry	
1044	Truro Diocesan Guild of Ringers	Guild Office	
1044	Truro Diocesan Guild of Ringers	Alternative Guild Office	Post 1980
1044	Wakefield, Cathedral Church of All Saints	The Bellringers' Office	
1044	Winchester Guild of Change-Ringers	Form of Service for meetings	1896

Funerals and Memorial Services

Acc. No.		Place	Date
1044	Cannon, Arthur Patrick 1913-1982	Southwark Cathedral	29.i.1983
1044	Clouston, Ranald Warren Monteith 1925-2002 Photocopy	Hartest, All Saints	30.iii.2002
1044	Elphick, George Philip 1911-1993	Southover, Lewes, SJB	6.v.1993
1044	Fellows, Martin Daniel 1945-2008	Stourbridge, St Thomas	9.v.2008

1044	Hemming, Gerald Clive 1932-2006	Great Hampton, St Andrew	9.xi.2006
1044	Lewis, Edwin Hugh 1881-1963	Cornhill, St Michael	2.xi.1963
1044	Lufkin, Frank Benjamin 1910-1997	Kirby le Soken, St Michael	21.i.1997
1044	Pailing, James 1938-2005	Bickley, St George	11.vii.2005
1044	Pipe, Roderick Wilgress 1940-2011	Birmingham, St Martin	18.iv.2011
1044	Prior, James	Westminster Abbey	28.xii.1994
1044	Smith, Roger Douglas St John 1913-2002	Darley Dale, St Helen	7.ii.2002
1044	Thurlow, Gilbert	Chichester Cathedral	1.v.1991
1044	Williams, Wilfred 1905-1986	London, St Lawrence Jewry	21.viii.1986
1044	Woolley, Christopher Weldon 1906-1991	Bushey, St James	22.vii.1991
1044	Wratten, Cyril A 1934-2004	Cheltenham Parish Church of St Mary	2.xi.2004

Miscellaneous

Acc. No.		Place	Date
1044	National Memorial Service for our Church Bell-Ringers who have given their lives for King and Country in the Great War, 1914-1918	London, St Clement Danes	22.ii.1919
1044	Central Council of Church Bellringers	London, St Paul's Cathedral	25.v.1991
1044	Central Council of Church Bellringers Songs of Praise	Shrewsbury, St Mary	26.v.1996
1044	A Celebration of the Formation of the Derby, Leicester, Midland Counties and Southwell Bell-Ringing Guilds in 1946	Burton upon Trent, St Paul	20.i.1996
1044	Ancient Society of College Youth	350th Anniversary Service of Thanksgiving	7.xi.1987
1044	Bedfordshire Association of Church Bell Ringers	Centenary Service	30.v.1982
1044	Cannock, St Luke	Bellringers Service	16.xi.1996
1044	Coventry Cathedral - A service for church bell ringers	Coventry Cathedral	20.iv.1963
1044	Derby Association of Church Bellringers 50th anniversary	Derby Cathedral of All Saints	20.iv.1996
1044	Durham and Newcastle Diocesan Association of Church Bell Ringers Carol Service	Fenham, St James and St Basil	14.xii.2002
1044	Durham and Newcastle Diocesan Association of Church Bell Ringers Centenary Anniversary Meeting	Durham Cathedral Chapter House	27.viii.1977
1044	Essex Association of Change Ringers Service of Thanks- giving and Rededication to celebrate 125th anniversary	Writtle, All Saints	6.vi.2004
1044	Great Barr, St Margaret Bi-centenary of the bells	Great Barr, St Margaret	1.vi.1996
1044	Great Barr, St Margaret Bi-centenary of the bells and Lichfield Archdeaconry Society meeting - Songs of Praise	Great Barr, St Margaret	21.ix.1996
1044	Greater London Ringers Millennium Festival Evensong	Southwark Cathedral	19.xi.2000
1044	Hertford County Association of Change-Ringers - Dedication of a memorial to John Briant	Hertford, All Saints	13.v.2000

1044	Commemoration Service on 50th anniversary of the death	Duffield, St Alkmund	23.iv.1966
	of Sir Arthur Percival Heywood Bart.		
1044	Huntingdonshire Church Bell Restoration Society - Silver Jubilee Service	Godmanchester, St Mary the Virgin	23.x.2004
1044	Service for the Surrey Association to commemorate the centenary of the birth of Cyril Frederick Johnston OBE	Croydon Parish Church (includes invitation card)	5.v.1984
1044	Kent County Association of Change Ringers - A service of thanksgiving and dedication	Canterbury Cathedral	12.iv.1971
1044	Kent County Association of Change Ringers - A service of thanksgiving and dedication	Canterbury Cathedral	3.iv.1972
1044	Kent County Association of Change Ringers - Centenary Service	Canterbury Cathedral	15.v.1980
1044	Norwich Diocesan Association of Ringers - Service celebrating the 121st anniversary of founding and dedication of President's badge of office	Aylsham, St Michael	4.iv.1998
1044	Oxford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers - Centenary Service of Thanksgiving	Reading, St Mary	17.i.1981
1044	Oxford Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers - Annual Festival Service and dedication of two mural tablets in memory of the Revd Charles E Wigg and Frederick Sharpe	? Oxford, Christ Church Cathedral	1.vii.1978
1044	Guild of Post and Telecom Ringers - Service	Skipton, Holy Trinity	18.iii.1995
1044	The Ringing World - Evensong to mark the 75th anniversary	Southwark Cathedral	20.ix.1986
1044	Royal Air Force Guild of Church Bellringers - Choral Evensong	London, St Clement Danes	14.iii.1998
1044	St Paul's Cathedral Guild of Ringers - Evensong to mark the centenary of the dedication of the cathedral bells	London, St Paul's Cathedral	4.xi.1978
1044	Salisbury Diocesan Guild of Ringers	Marlborough College Chapel of St Michael and All Angels	9.v.1981
1044	Society of Royal Cumberland Youths - A service of thanksgiving for 250th anniversary	Holborn, St Andrew	6.ix.1997
1044	Shropshire Association of Church Bellringers - service of thanksgiving and praise for 75th anniversary	Shrewsbury, St Chad	14.vii.2001
1044	Southwark Diocesan Bellringers' Jubilee Celebration - Choral Evensong	Southwark Cathedral	4.x.1980
1044	Stedman, Fabian - Memorial service	London, St Andrew, Undershaft	5.xi.1983
1044	Winchester and Portsmouth Diocesan Guild of Church Bell Ringers - Centenary Service	Winchester Cathedral	26.vi.1979
1044	Worcester Cathedral Guild of Bellringers - Centenary Service	Worcester Cathedral	9.v.1993